

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 7/20/2010 Bill No: 2010-0744, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Resolution authorizing the Finance Department, to enter into an agreement with Penn Credit Corporation, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, for the purpose of performing collection of delinquent taxes, fines, penalties and interest for the City of Pittsburgh. at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) per year, for the years 2010, 2011 and 2012 subject to annual budget appropriation.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with Penn Credit Corporation, in a form approved by the City Solicitor, for the purpose of performing collection of delinquent taxes, fines, penalties and interest. Said agreement shall not exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$100,000.00) per year, for the years 2010, 2011 and 2012 subject to annual budget appropriation, chargeable to and payable from Department of Finance - Miscellaneous Services, Account 522300 - Fund 1000, Organization 999200, Sub-Class 150, Budget Year 2010.

Section 2. For purposes of payment for such services, Penn Credit is also authorized to impose and collect reasonable costs incurred to provide notices of delinquency and to implement collection procedures from delinquent taxpayers pursuant to Act 192 of 2004 of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.